

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

### ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS

August 20, 1990

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation 12777 Jones Road Suite 375 Houston, TX 77079

Attention: Michael J. Newport

RE: Application for two non-standard locations: West Lovington Unit Well Nos. 73 and 74,

O-4-T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Newport:

We may not process the subject application for a non-standard location until the required information or plat(s) checked below are submitted.

烒	A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of the offsetting leases.
	A statement must be submitted that offset operators have been notified of the application by <u>certified</u> mail.
	A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography necessitating the non-standard location.
	Other:
Sincer	rely,

Michael E. Stogner

Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer



12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

August 23, 1990

5% 73

Yates Energy Corporation P. O. Box 2323 Sunset Centre, Suite 1010 Roswell, NM 88202-2323

Re: West Lovington Unit

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum Corporation will be drilling Well No...70 to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1300 FNL and 15 FWL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, Well No...71 to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1300 FNL and 1350 FWL, Section 4, T17S-R36E and Well No...73, to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1305 FSL and 1335 FEL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico all within our West Lovington Unit.

Please sign and return immediately to the above address in the event you do not object to our proposed well.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

MJN:ntd Enclosure WLU052

cc: Mike Stogner/NMOCC

Agree	d to and	d accepted	this -	 day	of	 ,	1990
YATES	ENERGY	CORPORATIO	ON				
BY:							



12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

Sig My

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

### CERTIFIED MAIL

August 23, 1990

EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A. P.O. Box 1600 615 W. Missouri Midland, TX 79702-1600

Re: West Lovington Unit Lea County, New Mexico

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum will be drilling (Well No. 73) to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1305 FSL and 1335 FEL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, and Well No. 74) to a depth of 5230 to test the San Andres formation 180 FSL and 2625 FEL Section 4, T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico within our West Lovington Unit. Please sign and return immediately to the above address in the event you do not object to our proposed well.

Very truly yours,

Archael J. hemport Michael J. Newport Landman

MJN:ntd Enclosure WLU050

cc:\_Mike-Stogner/NMOCG

Agreed	to	and	accepted	this	 day	of	 	, 1990.
EXXON (	COMP	YANY	U.S.A.					
Bv:							•	



12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

#73

incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

### CERTIFIED MAIL

August 23, 1990

EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A. P.O. Box 1600 615 W. Missouri Midland, TX 79702-1600

Re: West Lovington Unit Lea County, New Mexico

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum will be drilling Well No. 73 to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1305 FSL and 1335 FEL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, and Well No. 74 to a depth of 5230 to test the San Andres formation 180 FSL and 2625 FEL Section 4, T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico within our West Lovington Unit. Please sign and return immediately to the above address in the event you do not object to our proposed well.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport Landman

MJN:ntd Enclosure WLU050

cc: Mike Stogner/NMOCC

Agreed	to and	accepted	this	 day	of _	 	,	1990.
EXXON (	COMPANY	U.S.A.						
By:					•			



12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

5.5 73

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A.

August 23, 1990

BTA Oil Producers 104 S. Pecos Midland, TX 79701

Re: West Lovington Unit

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum Corporation will be drilling  $\overline{\text{Well No. 73}}$  to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1305 FSL and 1335 FEL Section 4, T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico, within our West Lovington Unit.

Please sign and return immediately to the above address in the event you do not object to our proposed well.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport Landman

MJN:ntd Enclosure WLU055

<cc:\_\_Mike=Stogner/NMOCCo

Agreed to and acc	cepted this	day of	, 1990
BTA OIL PRODUCERS	5		
BY:			



12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

5393

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

### CERTIFIED MAIL

August 23, 1990

OXY U.S.A. INC. P.O. Box 27570 Houston, TX 77027

Re: West Lovington Unit Lea County, New Mexico

This letter is to hereby notify you that Greenhill Petroleum will be drilling Well No. 73) to a depth of 5230' to test the San Andres formation, 1305 FSL and 1335 FEL, Section 4, T17S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico within our West Lovington Unit. Please sign and return immediately to the above address in the event you do not object to our proposed well.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport Landman

MJN:ntd Enclosure WLU050

cc: Mike-Stogner/NMOCG-

Agreed	to	and accepted	this	 day	of	,	1990.
oxy u.s	S . A .	. INC.					
Bv:							



12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

August 28, 1990

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Attn: Mr. Michael E. Stogner

Re:

West Lovington Unit

Well Numbers 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 73, and 74.3

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Enclosed please find the plat which summarizes the ownership of the offsetting leases.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Landman

MJN:ntd Enclosures WLU056

Carry A 1 190 West Louington 8 Terreco ્ર¥ 3 Phillips Ya tes Antonda Erron ij Maridian 01 ₽. ۲ ئ BTA Tefaco Yates 1 2 2 1 ... k4. 7.45. Yates Sanda Fe Energy P. Lantoil 8. ko 8 TA ÷4 74/410 H Yates ; • 3 Tereco Firen Erron 8.1A ٠. • 11900 Tennero Arco £4,0 h <u>۲</u>α+c5 • Graham Gulf **:**: parado paris 1 ÷ mobil Fryoh Terato 54.2 Ameco No. 6 : 1 R35E R36E Til. Ingrem Tri turg et al mely i stephus et al Phillips Mobil Texaco faren Ya4e5 ř foran 0:1 Phillips PLilips Phillips A.b.: Mobil Mobil 5 2 Phillips fres . T COL fhren . . A 55 Tutele Plantes. £ 3 3FG ent. Phillips Jy. Hale 7 15 Y + 65. ន F234 1-22 Enna T 50 L 70



RECT VED

12777 JONES ROAD, SUITE 375 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070 TELEPHONE (713) 955-1146 FAX (713) 955-5105

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

'90 SEP 18 AM 8 40

September 14, 1990

Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention: Michael Stogner

RE: West Lovington

Lea County, New Mexico

Reference is made to the request for an unortodox location covering Wells Nos. 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73 and 74. I have contacted the offset operators and the following is a status report.

Well No. 70 - Contacted Yates Energy. I am enclosing the receipt which shows they received notification on September 4, 1990. The 20-day period would allow Greenhill to be issued a Permit on September 24, 1990.

Well No. 71 - Contacted Texaco. I am enclosing the receipt which shows they received notification on 8/27/90. The 20-day period would allow Greenhill to be issued a permit on 9/16/90.

Wells Nos. 73, 74 - Exxon has been notified on 8/29/90 of the location. They are a partner with us on the project. They have agreed to the drilling. The 20-day period would allow us to receive a permit for 73 and 74 on 9/18/90.

Greenhill has contracted two rigs to drill these wells and is waiting on approved permits. Your cooperation in obtaining these permits on the dates summarized will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Landman

MJN:scc Encls:3 0914WLU1

Put your address in t RETU card from being returned to you delivered to and the date of delivered to research contraster for fees and check the card of the card o	1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3  IRN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to this will prevent this ou. The return receipt fee will provide you name of the person livery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult ox (es) for additional service(s) requested.  date, and addressee's address. 2.   Restricted Delivery arge 1 (Extra charge)
Yates Energy Corp P. O. Box 2323 Sunset Centre, Su Roswell, New Mexi	Type of Service:
5. Signature – Addressee 6. Signature – Agent 6. Date of Delivery	SEP Always obtain signature of addressee agent and DATE DELIVERED.  Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid):
SENDER: Complete items and 4: Put your address in D RETUCARD from being retu. At to y delivered to and the date of depositions are for fees and check by	URN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure t this will prevent this you. The return receipt fee will provide you have sides the following services are available. Consult only for additional fees the following services are available. Consult
Texaco, Inc. P. O. Box 52332 Houston, Texas	
5. Signature - Addressee X 6. Signature - Agent X 7. Date of Delivery PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987	8. Addresse's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
SENDER: Complete item and 4	TURN_TO Space on the reverse side. Fallur to this will prevent this you. The return receipt fee will provide you have not additional services are desired, and complete items 3 TURN_TO Space on the reverse side. Fallur to this will prevent this you. The return receipt fee will provide you have name of the person box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  **Description of the person to the following services are available. Consult do, date, and addressee's address.  **Latical Numbers.**  **Latical Nu
3. Article Addressed to: Hank Alford-Lan EXXON Co., U.S. 233 Benmar Suite 970 Houston, Texas	A. P-496 477 380  Type of Service:  Registered:  Trype of Service:  Registered:  Always Captain Signature of Addressee
5. Signature - Addressee; X 6. Signature - Aggest X 7. Date of Delivery:	or soft and DATE DELIVERED  8. Addinates on Address ON Y II requested and the paid.  ON 3385